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FEDERAL GOVERNMENT EMPLOYMENT 

DECEMBER, 1961 

NOTE 

A complete description of the method of collection and 
the statistics included in this series was given, together with 
other background detail, in the report for April, 1961. 

INTRODUCTION 

This report includes some estimated figures for the Department of National Defence for which 
November and December, 	1961 data are incomplete. 	For details, see tables in Part B. 

Employees of the Government of Canada, including its corporations and agencies, numbered 
337,456 at the end of December, 	1961. 	This represents a decline from November of 4,866 employees, re- 
sulting mainly from a reduction of 3,839 in proprietary corporations, and of 1,027 in departmental 
branches, services and corporations. 	The December, 	1961 total was up 978 from the 336,478 employed in 
the same month a year ago. 

Total staff earnings for the month under review amounted to $124,291,000; down by $734,000 
from November, 	1961, but up by $3,409,000 from December, 1960. 

Earnings for the period January 1 to December 31, 1961 amounted to $1,504,596,000, an 
increase of $88,023,000 or 6.27, over the corresponding 1960 period. 

26-3 -6 2 

TABLE 1. Total - Federal Government Employment and Payrolls 

Employees Earnings 

No. $'OOO 
Part A: 
Agency 	Corporations 	............................................. 9,443 3,727 
Proprietary 	Corporations 	........................................ 123,250 48,942 
Other 	Agencies 	.................................................. 2,077 759 
Sub-total 	(for 	detail 	see 	Table 	2) 	............................ 134,770 53,428 

Part B: 
Departmental 	Branches 	and 	Services 	............................. 187,174 65,527 
Departmental 	Corporations 	....................................... 15,512 5,337 
Sub-total 	(for 	detail 	see 	Table 	3A et 	seq.) 	................... 202,686 70,864 

Monthly totals: 
December, 	1961 	................................................. 337,456 124,291 
November, 	1961 	

.... 	. 	. 	.... 	... 	 . 

342,322 125,025 
December, 	1960r 336,478 120,882 

Cumulative totals: 
January 	1 	to 	December 	31, 	1961 	................................. 

............................. 
... 1,504,596 

January 1 to December 31, 	1960r 
... 1,416,573 

April 	1 	toDecember 	31, 	1961 	
................................... 

... 1,143,101 
April 1 to December 31, 1960r ... 1,078,847 

r 	Revised figures. 

, 

P 	Preliminary, subject to revision. 
Figures not appropriate or not applicable. 

NoLe: Because of rounding, detail may not add to totals. 
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FEDERAL GOVERNMENT EMPLOYMENT 

Dccemher, 1961 

PART A - AGENCY AND PROPRIETARY CORPORATIONS AND OIlIER AGENCIES 

These government organizations employed 3,839 fewer staff than in November, 1961, and 1,214 
less than in December, 1960. This represented reductions of 2.8 p.c. from November, 1961 and 0.9 p.c. 
from December, 1960. 

The decline in employmant was mainly the result of decreases reported by the Canadian National 
Railways. 

Total staff earnings for the month under review amounted to $53,428,000, down by $973,000 
(1.87.) from November, but up by $1,846,000 (3.6 °h) over December, 1960. 

TABLE 2. Agency and Proprietory Corporations and Other Agencies 

Province 	 Employees 	Earnings 

No. 	$'OOO 

Newfoundland 	...................................................... 5,496 

Prince 	Edward 	Island 	.............................................. 879 

Nova 	Scotia 	....................................................... 5,761 

New 	Brunswick 	..................................................... 7,054 I 
Quebec............................................................ 34,033 

DETA IL 
Ontario 	........................................................... 40,117 

NOT 
Manitoba.......................................................... 15,177 

AVAILABLE 
Saskatchewan 	...................................................... 4,615 

Alberta 	........................................................... 6,903 

British 	Columbia 	.................................................. 6,553 

Yukon 	and 	Northwest 	Territories 	.................................... 219.11  

Abroad 	(outside 	Canada) 	........................................... 7,963 

Monthly totals: 

December, 	1961 	................................................ 134,770 53,428 
November, 	1961 	................................................ 138,609 54,401 
December, 	1960 	................................................ 135,984 51,582 

Cumulative totals: 

January 	1 	to December 	31, 	1961 	................................ ... 659,859 
January 	1 	to 	December 	31, 	1960 	................................ ... 639,274 

April 	1 	to 	December 	31, 	1961 	.................................. ... 507,524 
April 	1 	to 	December 	31, 	1960 	.................................. ... 483,947 

I 1/ In addition, approximately 140 employees are included in other provinces. 
Figures not appropriate or not applicalbe. 
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December, 1961 

PART B - DEPARTMENTAL BRANCHES. SERVICES AND CORPORATIONS 

In order to avoid further delay in the release of this report, estimated figures have been 
included for salaried staff of Defence Research and Development, and, prevailing rate, ship5  officers 
and CreWB, and casual staff in the entire Department of National Defence. 

Employees in Departmental Branches, Services and Corporations totalled 202,686 in December, 
1961. This represents a decline of 1,027, or 0.57. from November, but an increase of 2,192 or 1.17. 
over December of the preceding year. Total employee earnings for December, 1961 amounted to 
$70,864,000, an increase of $240,000 or 0.3% over the previous month and was up $1,565,000 or 2.37. 
over December, 1960. 

The December reduction in staff from November, 1961 can be mostly attributed to a decrease in 
seasonal activities,with a corresponding decrease in casual, ships' officers and crews and prevailing 
rate employees. Analysis of the data indicates a decrease in the functions "General Government - 
Research, Planning and Statistics", resulting from a gradual release of 1961 Census staff by the 
Dominion Bureau of Statistics ;  a seasonal decline of prevailing rate, ships employees and casual staff 
in the group of functions "National Resources and Primary Industries", and "Transportation", notably 
waterways. 

The functions "Defence Services" and "Social Welfare - National Employment Services", show 
a fairly substantial increase in casual employment. 

TABLE 3A. Summry of Departmental Branches Services and Corporations 

	

Ships' 	Casuals 	
Grand 

	

Salaried Prevailing Officers 	Total 	and 

	

Rate 	 Total and Crews 	Others 

Departments: 

Persons employed at end of 
month ..................... No. 	150 ) 326 	23,460 	3,066 	176,852 	10,322 	187,174 

Total earnings reported 	$'OOO 	54,833 	6,741 	1,043 	62,617 	2,910 	65,527 

Departmental Corporations: 

Persons employed at end of 
month ..................... No. 	12,238 	4 	- 	12,242 	3,270 	15,512 

Total earnings reported 	$ 1 000 	4,672 	1 	- 	4,673 	664 	5,337 

Totals: 

Persons employed at end of 
month ..................... No. 	162,564 	23,464 	3,066 	189,094 	13,592 	202,686 

Total earnings reported 	$'OOO 	59,505 	6,742 	1,043 	67,290 	3,574 	70,864 

P Preliminary, subject to revision. 
Note: Because of rounding, detail may not add to totals 
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FEDERAL COVERNMENT EMPLOYMEN3 

De.eiher,  , 

TABLE 3B. Departmental Branches, Services and Corporations - Number and Earnings 

	

Prevailing Ships' 	Casuals 
Grand Salaried 	Officers 	Total 	and 

	

Rate 	 Total 
and Crews 	Others 

number 

EMPLOYEES 

Persons employed at end of month: 

December 1961P ............................162,564 	23,464 	3,066 	189,094 	13,592 	202,686 
November 1961 	............................162,942 	23,475 	3,199 	189,616 	14,097 	203,713 
December 1960 .............................158,704 	23,760 	2,854 	185,318 	15,176 	200,494 

EARNINGS 	 thousands of dollars 

Regular earnings: 

December 1961P ............................ 	58,501 	6,410 	941 	65,852 	3,414 	69,266 
November 1961P ............................58,543 	6,348 	1,026 	65,917 	3,265 	69,182 
Decemher 1960 .............................56,118 	6,688 	872 	63,878 	3,925 	67,803 

Rtrctive 	ivne: 	iert:: 

December 19611/p 	 I9 
November 1961P ............................ 4 	148 	25 	177 	55 	232 
December 1960 ............................. 27 	57 	8 	92 	33 	125 

Overtime payments reported: 

December 1961P 	............................ 1,000 233 83 1,316 133 1,449 
November 1961P 	............................ 765 214 122 1,101 109 1,210 
December 1960 	............................. 1,006 230 54 1,289 82 1,371 

Total earnings: 

December 1961 59,505 6,742 1,043 67,290 3,574 70,864 
November l96l 59,312 6,710 1,174 67,195 3,429 70,624 
December 1960 	............................. 57,351 6,975 934 65,260 4,040 69,299 

Total earnings - Cumulative; 

January 1 	to December 	31, 	1961 	........... 703,840 81,934 13,092 798,865 45,872 844,737 
January 1 	to December 	31, 	1960 	............ 644,488 79,310 11,609 735,407 41,891 777,298 

April 1 to December 	31, 	1961P 	............. 530,550 61,749 10,226 602,525 33,052 635,577 
April 1 to December 	31, 	1960 	.............. 491,852 61,179 8,966 561,997 32,903 594,900 

Revised. 
P Preliminary, subject to revision. 
!/ This amount includes July National Defence data as follows (to the nearest thousand dollars): 

Salaried, 2; Prevailing Rate 90; Casuals and Others, 21. 
Note: Because of rounding, detail may not add to totals. 
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December, 	1961 

' 	 I 	BLF 4. Departmental Branches, Services and Corporations - by Province 
Persons Employed at End of Month 

Province Salaried Prevailing 1s gfficers Total 

- number 

Newfoundland 	.......................................... 2,850 	506 245 	3,601 878 	4,479 

Prince Edward Island .............................. .766 	251 142 	1,159 129 	1,288 

NovaScotla 	...............................................045 8. 

	

3,275 1,042 	12,362 1,782 	14,144 

New 	Brunswick 	.........................................5,453 848 

.. 

146 	6,447 714 	7,161 

26,016 	3,885 601 	30,502 2,288 	32,790 Quebec 	....................................................... 

Ontario 	....................................................... 76,474 	7,152 125 	83,751 3,630 	87,381 

Manitoba .... .......... 	..................................... . 7,965 	1,363 42 	9,370 727 	10,097 

Saskatchewan ............................................ 644 - 	 6,307 394 	6,701 

Alberta 	...................................................... 

.5,663 . 

. 0,072 	2,167 8 	12,247 993 	1 	13,240 

British 	Columbia ...................................... 15,251 	2,526 696 	18,473 1,371 	19,844 

Yukon and Northwest Territories 1,560 	847 19 	2,426 515 	2,941 

Abroad ........................................ 	............. 	.... 

... 

2,449 	- - 	 2,449 171 	2,620 

rotals 162,564 	23,464 3,066 	189,094 13,592 	202,686 

1 A It I 	i: 	S. Ippartmenta I Ilianc his 	erv tC PS and ('orporat ions 	by I'rov 
Overtime and Retroactive Payments) 

ince 
Regular Earnings Paid During Month (Excluding 

Province Salaried 	Prevailing 1Shlps Total als adaSttrs Grand 
 

thousands of dollars 

1,000 	 135 70 1,205 158 1,363 Newfoundland ........................................ ... 

266 	 59 47 372 34 406 Prince Edward Island 	............................ . 

2,731 	988 312 4,030 538 4,568 

1,919 	223 51 2,193 152 2,344 

9,008 	1,159 181 10,348 533 10,881 

NovaScotia............................................... 

NewBrunswick ................................ .... ..... 

Ontario ...................................................... 28,385 	i 	1,769 41 30,195 952 31,147 

Quebec ............ ........................................ ... 

2,794 	348 3 3,145 173 3,318 Manitoba .................................................... 

Saskatchewan ........................................... .2,048 	155 - 2,202 72 2,274 

Alberta ...................................................... .3,565 	 571 2 4,138 266 4,404 

British Columbia ...................................... 5,422 	776 230 6,428 419 6,847 

Yukon and Northwest Territories 586 	229 4 819 106 925 

777 	 - - 777 11 788 p Abroad 	.................................................... . 

Fl)t4l& ................................................... .58,501 	6,410 941 65,852 3,414 69,266 

Note: 	Because of rounding, detail may not add to totals. 
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December, 	1961 

TABLE 6. Departmental Branches, Services and Corporations - Classified by Functon 

Persons Employed  at End of Month, by Sex 

Salaried Prevailing Rate 
No. Function 

Male Female Total Male Female 
Undis- 
tributed Total 

number number 

1 Defence 	Services ....................................................... 21,3831 10,83121 	32,214! 12,0691/ 1,672V 	13,74L2-/ 

2 Veterans' Pensions and Other Benefits ................. .7,175 	4,249 	11,424 429 	1,549 	1,978 

General Government: 
3 
	

Executive and Administrative ............................ 
4 
	

Legislative............................................................ 
5 
	

Research. Planning and Statistics .................... 

6 
	

Totals ................................................................ 

Protection of Persons and Property: 
7 
	

Law Enforcement .................................................. 
8 
	

Corrections ............................................................ 
9 
	

Police Protection.................................................. 
10 
	

Other...................................................................... 

11 
	Totals ................................................................ 

Tanspoda&ion and Communications: 
12 
	

Airways.................................................................. 
13 
	

Highways. Roads and Bridges ............................ 
14 	Railways................................................................ 
15 
	Telephone. Telegraph and Wireless .................. 

16 
	

Waterways.............................................................. 
17 
	

Other...................................................................... 

18 
	Totals ................................................................ 

Health: 
19 
	

General.................................................................. 
20 
	

PublicHealth ........................................................ 
21 
	

HospitalCare ........................................................ 

22 
	

Totals ................................................................ 

Social Welfare: 
23 
	

Aid to Aged Persons ............................................ 
24 
	

Family Allowances/........................................... 
25 
	

Labour.................................................................... 
26 
	

National Employment Services ............................ 
27 
	

Other Social Welfare ............................................ 

28 
	Totals ................................................................ 

71 ncludes estimated figures for "Defenc 
fl  I stimated figures. December not avail 

1,526 	1,460 
- 6 

1,526 1,466 

423 4 
22 3 

16 4 
334 3 

795 14 

4 - 
41 8 
31 421 

76 429 

3 - 
14 - 

17 
December not a' 
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December, 1961 

T tBLE 6. Departmental Branches, Services and Corporations - Classified by Function 

Persons Employed at End of Month, by Sex 

Ships' Officers and Crews Total Casuals and Others 

No.  
Male Female Total Male Female 

[ 

Total Male Female Total 

number number number - 

660.J 	- 660.J 34,112 12,503 46,615 5,451!" 1411"  5,5921" 1 

- 	 - - 7,604 5,798 13,402 - - - 2 

- 	 - - 19,720 9,629 29,349 225 206 431 3 
- 	 - - 350 203 553 - - - 4 
- 	 - - 960 1,202 2,162 3 46 49 5 

- 	 - - 21,030 11,034 32,064 228 252 480 6 

3 	- 3 104 100 204 - - - 7 
- 	 - - 2,396 94 2,490 13 2 15 8 
- 	 - - 7,014 1,010 8,024 - - - 9 
- 	 - - 764 355 1,119 - - - 10 

3 	- 3 10,278 1,559 11,837 13 2 15 11 

Pq 
4: o 0 

- 	 - - 3,810 505 4,315 454 1 
- 

0. 455 12 
- 	 - - 246 24 270 33 - 33 13 
- 	 - - 110 53 0 163 - - 

El 
- 14 

- 	 - - 2,378 211 Z 2,589 54 - Z 54 15 
2,058 	4 2,062 4,753 298 5,051 1,047 7 1,054 16 

- 	 - - 360 211 571 - - - 

2,058 	4 2,062 11,657 1,302 12,959 1,588 8 1,596 18 

- 	 - - 187 203 390 - - - 19 
- 	 - - 473 251 724 - 16 16 20 
- 	 - - 712 1,586 2,298 67 220 287 21 

- 	 - - 1,372 2,040 3,412 67 236 303 22 

- 	 - - 12 11 23 - - - 23 
- 	 - - 320 465 785 - - - 24 
- 	 - - 224 187 411 6 6 12 25 
- 	 - - 4,559 4,076 8,635 823 1,856 2,679 26 
4 	- 4 634 332 966 18 31 49 27 

4 	- 4 5,749 5,071 10,820 847 1,893 2,740 28 

V Also applicable to function"Aid to Aged Persons". 
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December, 1961 

TABLE 6. Departmental Branches, Services and CorporatIons -ClaiiiiI IkN I tintirit - 

Persons Employed at End of Month, by S\ 

Salaxied 	 Ir 	ijin.z 1-;t 

No. 	 Function 
Male 	Female 	Total 	Male 	Female 	 Total 

Recreational and Cultital Services: 
Archives, Art Galleries. Museums and Libraries 

2 
	

Parks. Beaches and other Recreational Areas 
3 
	

Other........................................................................ 

4 
	Totals ............................................................. 

Education: 
5 
	

Indian and Eskimo Schools and Schools in 
N .W.T . 	................................................................ 

6 
	

Universities, Colleges and Other Schools ........ 

7 
	

Totals .................................................................. 

Nattral Reswrces and Primary Industries: 
8 
	

Fishand Game 	...................................................... 
9 
	

Forests.................................................................... 
10 
	

Lands: Settlement and Agriculture ...................... 
11 
	

Minerals and Mines ................................................ 
12 
	

Water Resources .................................................... 
13 
	

Other........................................................................ 

14 	Totals .................................................................. 

15 Trade and Industrial Development ......................... 

16 Pid,lic Service and Trading Eoterprlses ............. ... 

17 99 34 133 27 9 - 36 

18 International Cooperation and Assistance 67 49 116 - - - - 

19 Immigration and Citizenship ................................ 1,676 941 2,617 14 21 - 35 

20 1,232 800 2,032 - - - - 

21 BullIon and Coinage ...................................... ....... 196 7 2035/  - - - - 

22 23,326 2,894 26,220- 24 - - 24 

23 

Civil 	Defence 	.............................................................. 

Other 	........................................................................ 

.... 

3,914 757 4,671 13 18 - 31 

24 

ExternalAffairs 	........................................................ 

Post 	Office 	.............................................................. 

Totals .................................................................. 

...... 

.... 

30,510 5,482 35,992 78 48 - 126 

25 GRAND 	TOTALS ........................................... 

.. 

118,202 4,362 162,564' 16,440 5,203 1,821 23,464' 

4/ Includes "Physical Culture", with 1 salaried female, not detailed above. 
5/ In addition, employees paid from Postal Rev:iue urnherd: 10,666 l'oo,Lmao.:ro,, 1,573 	F'.i 1-time 

Assistants and 1,640 Part-time Assistant. 
6/ Excludes the following persons: 

Governor General and Lieutenant-Governor; I 
Judges...................................... 320 
Ministers 	of 	the 	Crown 	...................... 24 
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December, 1961 

1' 'titI.I 6. Departmental Branches, Services and Corporations- Classified by Function - Concluded 
Persons Employed at End of Month, by Sex 

	

Stips' OffiCk-TS and Crews 	Total 	 Casuals and Others 

- Male 	Female 	Total 	MaleT Female 	 Jotai 	Male 	Female 	 Total 

number 	 number 	 numoer 

- 	- 	- 	168 	145 	- 	313 	1 	4 	Ii. 	16 	i 
- 	- 	- 	452 	87 	1,573 	2,112 	- 	- 	709 	709 	2 
- 	- 	- 	515 	237 	- 	752 	27 	17 	- 	44 	3 

- 	- 	- 	1,135 	4706 	1,573 	3,178 	28 	21 	720 	769 	4 

	

688 	1,127 
	

1,815 
	

171 	192 
	

363 	5 

	

7 	9 
	

16 	 - 	6 

	

695 	1,136 
	

1,831 
	

171 	192 
	

363 	7 

333 - 333 1,809 347 - 2,156 79 3 6 88 8 
- - - 802 174 - 976 86 1 - 87 g 
- - - 7,574 1,482 - 9,056 173 52 - 225 10 
- - - 1,150 230 - 1,380 - - - - 11 
- - - 169 40 4 213 - - 18 18 12 
- - - 1,224 294 244 1,762 - - 129 129 13 

333 - 333 12,728 2,567 248 15,543 338 56 153 547 14 

- - - 610 550 - 1,160 55 4 - 59 15 

- - - 142 9 - 151 35 1 - 36 16 

- - - 126 43 - 169 - - - - 17 
- - - 67 49 - 116 - - - - 18 
4 - 4 1,694 962 - 2,656 15 39 - 54 19 
- - - 1,232 800 - 2,032 100 42 - 142 20 
- - - 196 7 - 203 - - - - 21 
- - - 23,350 2,894 - 26,244 170 120 - 290 22 
- - - 3,927 775 - 4,702 362 244 - 606 23 

4 - 4 30,592 5,530 - 36,122 647 445 - 1,092 24 

3,062 1 	4 	1  3,066V 1 137,7041 49,569 L 1,821 1094!  1 9,468 1 	3,251 1 	13,592 125 

71 Excludes field parties. During April to December 1960, 679 Prevailing Rate, and 575 Ships' 
employees were employed for carving periods. 
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December, 1961 

TABLE 7. Departmental Branches, Services and Corporations- Classified by Function 

Regular Earnings Paid During Month (Excluding Overtime and Retroactive Payments 

Function Salaried Prevailin 
R 	

g 
a e 

Ships' 
Officers 

and Crews 
Total 

Casuals 
and 

Others 

dollars 

DelenceServices 	.... .. 	..... 	..................... ............... ....... .... .10,614,336! 4,077,167. "  205,093 1  14,896,596 	1,714,744. 

Veterans' Pensions and Other Benefits .... .... ... ......... 379,029 - 4,182,621 	- 

General Government: 
Executive and 	Administrative .................................... 

...3,803,592 

9,613,104 738,976 666 10,352,746 	81,139 

183,576 512 - 184,088 	- Legislative 	.................................................................... 
Research. Planning and Statistics ............................ 727,310 

.. 

... 
- - 727,310 	4,804 

Totals ........................................................................ . 

.... 

10523,990 739,488 666 11,264,144 	85,943 

Protection of Persons and Property: 
Law 	Enforcement 	................................................. ....... - - 89,476 	- 

Correction 	. ................................................................... 
.89,476 

- - 932,084 	4,929 

Pollee 	Protection 	....................................................... 
.932,084 

2.,963,050 - - 2,963,050 	- 

Other.......... ...... 	. 	 ............................... .......... ...... 	........... 	. 502,600 502,600 	- 

Totals .... 	.................. ......... ........ .............. ...... 	. 	 ...... .... 4,487,210 - - 4,487,210 

ftansportatlon and Communications: 
1,609,527 134,091 - 1,743,618 

128,231 8,650 - 136,881 	b,2/U 
88,698 - - 88,698 	- 

Airways 	......................................................................... 
Highways, 	Roa1s and 	8rldges 	...................................... 

Telephone. Telegraph and Wireless .......................... 1,028,687 5,782 - 1,034,469 	29,204 

Railways 	.......................................................................... 

waterways 	.... ................................................................ 958,910 100,682 617,633 1,677,225 	224,951 

Other... ................... 	........... .............. .............................. 

.. 

... 
215,538 - - 215,538 	- 

Totals ................ 	..... .................................................. 4,029,591 249,205 617,633 4,896,429 	390,058 

FlealLh: 	

. 

.... 

149,974 1,134 - 151,108 	- 

310,959 12,752 - 323,711 	2,190 

General .............................................................................. 
Public 	Health 	.................................................................. 

605,089 67,359 - 672,448 	53,172 Hospital 	Care 	................................................................. 

Totals ............................................................. ......... ... 1,066,022 81,245 - 1,147,267 	55,362 

locial We1fe: 
10,089 - - 10,089 	- Aid 	to 	Aged 	Persons 	.................................................... 

FamiLy 	Allowances.!'. ................................................ - - 230,720 	- 

- - 170,772 	1,717 

National Employment Services .................................. 

.230,720 

943 - 2,965,196 	421,402 

Labour 	...........................................................................170,772 

OtherSocial Welfare .....................................................382,606 
2.,964,253 
.  

7R LSn 

3,541 1,194 387,341 	1,886 

L 	L.PL. 1 	IQA I 7AA 	lie 	/c 	nnc 

1/ Includes estimated figures for "Defence Research and Development". December not available. 

2/ Estimated figures. December not available. 

1/ Also applicable to function 'Aid to Age Pcrono". 

I 
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December, 1961 

1 'iBLE 7. Departmental Branches, Services and Corporations- Classified by Function - Concluded 

Regular Earnings Paid During Month (Excluding Overtime and Retroactive Payments) 

Function Salaried P 	•l• reval ing 
a e 

Ships' 
Officers 

and Crews 
Total 

Casuals 
and 

Others 

dollars 

RecreatAonal and Cultural Services: 
Archives, Art Galleries, Museums and LibrarIes., 120,948 1,344 - 122,292 2,844 
Parks, Beaches and other Recreational Areas 215,179 400,393 - 615,572 196,049 
Other .............................................................................. 358,133 - - 358,133 11,032 

Totals ........................................................................ 401,737 - 1,096,717 209,925 

Education: 
Indian and Eskimo Schools 	nd Schools in N.W.T. 670,943 4,121 - 675,064 19,315 
Universities, Colleges and Other Schools 

.... 

8,125 - - 8,125 - 

....694,980i 

679,068 4,121 683,189 19,315 

Natural Resources and Primary Industries: 
724,335 11,614 114,774 850,723 23,119 
401,066 20,052 - 421,118 16,417 

Lands: Settlement and Agriculture ............................ 3,218,486 318,789 - 3,537,275 57,130 
Minerals 	and 	Mines ...................................................... 648,445 24,442 - 672,887 - 

97,668 1,077 - 98,745 5,490 
627,592 62,217 - 689,809 22,939 

Totals ........................................................................ 5,717,592 438,191 114,774 6,270,557 125,095 

Totals ............................................................................. 

TradeandInduriaIDevetopment ................................ 472,471 - - 472,471 20,677 

Fish 	and 	Game 	................................................................. 

Forests ........................................... 	................................... 

WaterResources 	............................................................... 
Other ................................................................................... 

PiIicService andl'rading Enterprises ...................... 

..... 

... 

- - 53,550 10,287 

Other: 

.... 

... 

Civil 	Defence 	.............................................................. 51,230 7,177 - 58,407 - 

International Cooperation and Assistance 

......53,550 

49,857 - - 49,857 - 

Immigration and Citizenship ...................................... 969,741 6,621 1,220 977,582 2,797 
External 	Affairs 	.......................................................... 742,210 - - 742,210 8,500 

...... 

79554, - 79,554 - 

8,560,889- 11,717 - 8,572,606 94,013 
Bullion 	and Coinage .................................................... 	...... 
Post 	Office 	.................................................................... 

Other .............................................................................. 2,146,872 9,963 - 2,156,835 247,482 

Totals ........................................................................ 

.. 

.... 

.... 

12,600,353 35,478 1,220 12,637,051 352,792 

(.RAND 	TOTALS ................................................. 

.. 

58,501,19S.! 6,410,145!' 94 0 , 580 11 65,851,920 3,414,132 

41 includes 'k'hysical (ulture', earnings or i employee, not detailed above. 
5/ Excludes earnings of employees paid from Postal Revenues. During the fourth quarter of 1961, they 

received 

$6,303,568. 
61 Excludes earnings for the following: 

Governor General and Lieutenant-Governors 	$ 	11,639 
Judges ...................................... $ 	384,617 
Ministers of the Crown ...................... $ 	30,208 

7/ Excludes earnings of field parties. During April to December, 1960, Prevailing Rate employees 
earned $500,350 and Ships' employees earned $646,322. 



16 	 FEDERAL GOVERNMENT EMPLOYMENT 

TABLE 8. Departmental Branches, Services and Corporations - Ad rn in istrathe 1' lassilk ati Un 

Persons Employed at End of Month 

Department, Branch or Service Salaried 
Ships' 	 Casuals 

Pri 	Officers 	Total 	and 
and Crews 	 Others 

number 

Agriculture: 
- - 372 - 

Research 	Branch ......................................................... 2.494 1,031 - 3,525 - 

3,224 79 - 3,303 42 

Administration Branch 	................................................ 372 

1,025 - - 1,025 37 
Production and Marketing Branch ............. ..... ........ ...

Land Rehabilitation, Irrigation and Water Storage 
Board of Grain Commissioners 	................................... 

781 147 - 928 123 Projects 	..................................................................... 
Special........................................................................... 48 - - 48 59 

Totals ............. ........................................................... 7,944 1,257 - 9,201 261 

Atomic Energy — Atomic Energy Control Board 

. 

9 - - 9 - 

- - 153 Auditor General's Office 	................................................. 153 

Board of Broadcast Governors ........................................ 31 - - 31 - 

Chief Electoral Officer, Office of the 18 

... 

. 

,868 

- - 18 - 

Citizenship and Immlraiioo: 
162 Departmental Administration ...................................... 161 1 - - 

Citizenship .................................................................... 193 - - 193 - 

Immigration 	Branch...................................................... 

... 

... 
33 - 1,901 49 

Indian 	Affairs 	Branch ................................................... 
.. 

2 , 259 35 4 2,298 412 

4,481 69 4 4,554 461 

691 - - 691 11 

Totals ......................................................................... 

Civil Service COIIISISSIOO 	.................................................. 

Defence 	Production .......................................................... 1,468 - - 1,468 10 

External Affairs: 

.. 

972 - - 972 - 

1,071 - - 1,071 142 

External 	Aid 	Office ................................. ..................... - - 85 - ....85 

ii. - - 11 - International Joint Commission ................................. ..... 

2,139 - - 2,139 142 

Departmental Administraion .........................................
Representation Abroad2.'............................................... 

Finance: 
General Administration: 

Totals ........................... .... .....  ... ................................ ... 

254 - - 254 - 

Comptroller of the Treasury .................................... 4,451 - - 4,451 218 

Administration of Various Acts .................................. 437 - - 437 - 

Departmental Administration ...................................... 

Contingencies and Miscellaneous .............................. 19 
.... 

- - 19 2 

TOtaIB 	.. ... ................................................................... 161 

..... 

5. - - 5,161 220 

if Includes "North Atlantic Treaty Organization" and "Canada's Civilian Participation as a member of 
the International Commissions for Supervision and Control in Indo-China". 
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December, 1961 

I 'Itt.I X. I)epartnient.tl llrnhe, Services and Corporations— Administrative Classification - Continued 
Prsons Employed at End of Month 

Ships' 	 Casuals 
Department, Branch or Service 	 Salaried 	Prevailing 	Officers 	Total 	 andRate 	and Crews 	 Others 

number 

Fisheries: 
1,137 26 260 1,423 78 General 	Services ........................................................ 	.. 

33 16 12 61 - Special............................................................................ 
534 

1. 704 

- 61 595 4 

Totals ..................... 	................................................ 42 333 2,079 82 

Fisheries Research Board of Canada ........................ 

Forestry: 
Departmental Administration ...................................... 126 2 - 128 21 

209 

. 

65 - 274 59 
Forest Entomology and Pathology Branch 418 - - 418 7 
Forest 	Research Branch ............................................. 

.. 

9 - 156 - Forest Products Research Branch .............................147 

Totals ...................................................... .................. .900 76 - 976 87 

Governor General and Lieutenant-Governors: 
Office of the Secretary to the Governor General 

	
16 
	

16 

Insurance 	... 	 100 
	

100 

Justice: 

	

Department.................................................................... 	384 
	

384 

	

Penitentiaries .............................................................. 	2,490 
	

2,490 
	

15 

	

Totals. ....................................................................... 	2,874 
	

2,874 
	

15 

Labour: 

	

General Administration .............................................. 	568 
	

568 
	

17 

	

Special Services .......................................................... 	 14 
	

14 

	

Technical and Vocational Training Assistance...... 	 16 
	

16 

	

Government Employees  Compensation ..................... 	 22 
	

22 

	

Unemployment Insurance Commission ...................... 	8,632 
	

3 
	

8,635 
	

2,679 

	

Totals ....................................................................... 	9,252 
	

3 
	

9,255 
	

2,696 

LegislaUnn: 

	

TheSenate.................................................................... 	 93 
	

93 

	

House of Commons ....................................................... 	377 
	

377 

	

Library of Parliament.................................................. 	43 
	

6 
	

49 

	

Totals ....................................................................... 	513 
	

6 
	

519 



18 	 FEDERAL GOVERNMENT EMPLOYMENT 

December, 1961 

TABLE 8. Departmental Branches, Services and Corporations— Administrative Classification - Continued 

Persons Employed at End of Month 

Department, Branch or Service Salaried 
p 	an! rev 	ag 

Rate 

Ships' 
Officers 

and Crews 
Total 

Casuals 
and 

Others 

number 
Mines and Technical Swveys: 

Administration Services .............................................. 2 226 	- 
Surveys and Mapping Branch ...................................... 

.224 

.132 
.. 

1 58 1,191 	- 
530 8 - 538 	- 

Mines 	Branch ................................................................ 552 62 - 614 	- 
68 - - 68 	- 

132 3 135 	- 
30 

... 

1 - 31 	- 

Geological Survey of Canada ....................................... 

Dominion Coal Board .................................................. 17 - - 17 	- 

Dominion Observatories................................................... 

Totals. ....................................................................... 2,685 77V 58&.1  2,820 	- 

General.............................................................................. 

National Defence: 

...... 

3/ 617 Departmental Administration ......... .......... ............ ... ... 604 13-- 
45.' 

- - 
1,235 3/ 

660—' 
1,280 	3 

6,515 3,847—', 1,543- 11,022 

Geographical Branch ....................................................... 

11,426 4,761..'j  - 1,668. 16,187 
Royal 	Canadian 	Air Force .......................................... 83843/  4,820 - 13,204 	2192, 

179- Defence Research and Development ........................... 2,510— 255.— - 2,765 

Totals ............................... .......... .............................. 

..... 

30,674 

... 

13,741 660 45,075 	5,582 

Inspection 	Services 	...................................................... 
RoyalCanadianNavy.....................................................
Canadian 	Army 	.............................................................. 

.. 

- - 721 National Film Board ........................................................721 

National Gallery of Canada ........................................... 

. 

2. 967 

1 - 67 	2 

National Health and Welfare: 

.66 

320 4 324 	- 
National Health Branch.............................................. 502 4 3,473 	308 

809 
.. 

- - 809 	- Welfare 	Branch 	................................................................ 
General.............. ............................................................ 36 - 169 	- 

Totals ............................................. .... ...................... 

....133 

4,229 542 4 4,775 	308 

Departmental 	Administration ...................................... . 

National Research Council including the Medical 

.. 

2,612 - - 2,612 	589 

National Revenue: 

ResearchCouncil 	.......................................................... 

7,478 9 3 7,490 	- 
Taxation 	Division ....................................................... 6,562 - - 6,562 	- 
Customs and Excise Divisions..................................... 

Tax 	Appeal 	Board............................................................. 
... 

18 - - 18 	- 

Tntal 	......................................................................... 1L 	OSR Q 1 14070 	 - 

2/ Excludes field parties. During April to[etmhcr, 1960, 679 PrevaiJiç Rate and 575 Ships' 
employees were employed for varying periods. 	 I 3/ Estimated figures. December not availabh 
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December, 1961 

' 	 TA8I.I; 8. I)epartmental Branches, Services and Corporations—Admlntstrallve Classification - Continued 

Persons Employed at End of Month 

Department, Branch or Service Salaried Prevailing 
a e 

Ships' 
Officers 

and Crews 
Total 

Casuals 
and 

Others 

number 
Northern Affairs and National Resotices: 

186 - 186 
Northern Co-ordination and Research 10 - - 10 - 

622 1,573 - 2,195 715 
209 4 213 18 

Northern Administration Branch ................................ 794  244 - 1,038 129 
75 - - 75 11 

Departmental Administration .......................................... 

Canadian Government Travel Bureau 88 - - 88 - 

National 	Parks 	Branch .... ................................................. 

Totals. ....................................................................... 1,984 1,821 3,805 873 

Water Resources 	Branch 	................................................. 

Post Office: 

... 

..... 

318 	, - 318 - 

Operations ..................................................................... 25,433' 24 - 25,457 290 
Transportation .............................................................. 89 - - 89 - 

Financial 	Services ...................................................... 380 
. 

- - 380 

Totals. ....................................................................... 26,220 24 - 26,244 290 

National Museum of Canada ........................................... 

Privy Council: 
83 - 83 - 

5 - - 5 - 

72 - - 72 - 

Departmental Administration .......................................... 

68 

. 

- 68 - 

Totals........................................................................ 228 

.. 

- - 228 - 

PubUc Archives and National Library: 
114 4 - 118 3 

National 	Library .......................................................... 47 

.. 

- - 47 - 

'rivy 	Council Office ...................................................... 

Totals ....................................................................... 161 

. 

4 - 165 3 

Prime Minister's Residence .......................................... 

639 1,172 - 1,811 8 

I:niergency Measures Organization................................ 
Special.............................................................................. 

Public Works: 
General 	Administration 	................................................ 1,495 

.... 

27 - 1,522 4 

Public 	Archives 	.............................................................. 

Public Buildings Construction and Services 4,380 1,778 - 6,158 188 
Harbours and Rivers Engineering Services 

.... 

84 10 280 374 629 

.... 

137 25 - 162 33 

Public Printing and Stationery .......................................... 

Totals........................................................................ 6,096 1,840 280 8,216 854 

Development Engineering Services ........................... . 

Royal Canadian Mounted Police .................................... 	. 8 ,024 - - 8,024 - 

Secretary of State: 
General 	Services .......................................................... 423 - - 423 - 

Patent and Copyright Office ...................................... 	. 
. 

310 - - 310 - 

Totals. ............. ...... .................................................... 	. 711 - - 711 

P 47 In addition, employees paid from Postal Revenues Numbered: 10,966 Postmasters, 1,573 Full-time 
Assistants and 1,640 Part-time Assistants. 
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December, 1961 

TABLE 8. Departmental Branches, Services and Corporations — Administrative Classification - Concluded 

Persons Employed at End of Month 

Department, Branch or Service Salaried e ai 	g 
Rate 

Ships' 
Officers 

and Crews 
Total 

Casuals 
and 

Others 

number 

Trade and Commerce: 
482 - - 482 - 

Trade Commissioner Service  ...................................... 549 - - 549 - 

Exhibitions 	Branch  ...................................................... - - 41 59 ....41 
.... 

406 - - 406 - 

2, 162 - -  2,162  49 Dominion Bureau of Statistics ................................... 
National  Energy 	Board.  ............................................... - - 54 - 

Totals.  ....................................................................... 

.....54 

.3,694 - - 3,694 108 

Departmental Administration ......................................... 

Transport: 
571 - - 571 - 

Standards 	Branch ............................................................ 

Marine Services: 
Marine Services Administration, Including Agen- 

235 - 235 - 

935 214 52 1,201 106 
295 113 18 426 107 

Departmental Administration....................................... . 

St. Lawrence and Saguenay Rivers Ship Channels 26 - 122 148 24 

cies......................................................................... .
Aids 	to 	Navigation................................................... . 

CanadlanMarineService  ........................................ 56 - 1,532 1,588 188 
341 - - 341 - 

8 - - 8 - 

Canals 	.......................................................................... 

Air Services: 

.... 

422 - - 422 - 

Construction Services Administration 536 1 - 537 42 
2,847 426 - 3,273 413 

Marine 	Regulations....................................................... 

Telecommunications and Electronics Br anch 2,569 20 - 2,589 54 

Railway and Steamship Services .................................... 

Meteorological 	Branch  ............................................ 1,755 28 - 1,783 12 

Civil 	Aviation 	Branch .............................................. 

Air 	Transport 	Board  .................................................... 83 - - 83 - 

... 

160 - - 160 - 

...... 

23 - - 23 - 

Air Services Administration ...................................... 

Totals. .......................................................................  10,862 802 1,724 13,388 946 

Board of Transport Commissioners for Canada ........... 

Veterans Affairs: 

Department al  Administration  ..................................... 525 3 - 528 - 

614 119 - 733 - 

Canadian Maritime Commission ...................................... 

Veterans' 	Welfare Services  ........................................ 738 - - 738 - 

Treatment 	Services  ...................................................... 8,096 

.. 

1,856 - 9,952 - 

216 - - 216 - 

130 

..... 

- - 130 - 

District Services............................................................ 

War Veterans Allowance Board ..................................  25 - - 25 - 

354 - - 354 - 

Prosthetic Services ...................................................... 

Canadian  Pension Commission....................................
Soldier Settlement and Veterans' Lands Act 

.. 

.. 

726 - - 726 - 

Veterans' 	Bureau .......................................................... 
.. 

11,424 1,978 - 13,402 - Totals......................................................................... 

- 	 GRANDTOTALS .................................................. 162,564~J 23,464 3,066 189,094 13,592 
5/ Excludes the following persons: 

Governor General and Lieutenant-Governors 	11 
Judges .........................................320 
Ministers of the Crown ......................... 24 



156.812 
1,118,136 
1,289,592 
373,668 

313,711 
17,170 

3,269,089 

5,565 

83,332 

16,889 

266,393 
15,653 

36,743 

318,789 

156,812 
1,384,529 
1,305,245 

373,668 

350,454 
17,170 

3,587,878 

5,565 

83,332 

16,889 

6,876 
10,900 

25,325 
24,316 

67,417 

6,813 
	

6,813 

62,482 
72,244 

651,267 
839,954 

1,625,947 

298,323 

658,248 

	

283 	- 	62765 	- 

	

- 	- 	72,
, 
 244 	- 

	

6,093 	- 	657,360 	1,812 

	

7,662 	1,194 	848,810 	21,201 

	

14,038 	1,194 	1,641,179 	23,013 

	

- 	- 	298,323 	1,003 

	

- 	- 	658,248 	1,917 
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December, 1961 

TABLE 9. Departmental Branches, Services and Corporations- Administrative Classification 

Regular Earnings Paid During Month (Excluding Overtime and Retroactive Payments) 

Ships' 	 Casuals 
Department. 3ranch or Service 	 Salaried 	Prevailing 	Officers 	Total 	 andRate 	and Crews 	 Others 

dollars 

I 

Agrlculttie: 
Administration Branch .............................................. 
Research Branch ........... ........................ .................... . 
Production and Marketing Branch .............................. 
Board of Grain Commissioners .................................. 
Land Rehabilitation, Irrigation and Water Storage 

Projects................................................................. 
Special.......................................................................... 

Totals ..................................................................... 

Atomic F.nergy-Atomic Energy Control Board........... 

Aiziltor General's Office ............................................. 

Board of Broadcast Governors....................................... 

Chief Electoral Officer, Office of the ......................... 

(Itizenship and Immigration: 
Departmental Administration ..................................... 
Citizenship.............................................. .......... ......... 
Immigration Branch ..................................................... 
Indian Affairs Branch .................................................. 

Totals ........................................................................ 

Civil Service Commission ............................................. 

Defence Production. ....................................... ............ ... . 

External Affairs: 
Departmental Admlnlstraton ...................................... 
Representation Abroad Al. ........................................... 
External Aid Office...................................................... 
International Joint Commission.................................. 

Totals .................................................................... 

Finance: 
General Administration: 

Departmental Administration .................................. 
Comptroller of the Treasury................................... 

Administration of Various Acts.................................. 
Contingencies and Miscellaneous............................. 

Totals ........................................................................ 
it Includes "North Atlantic Treaty Org 

the International Coninissions for SL 

	

413,408 
	

413,408 

	

334,368 
	

334,368 
	

8,500 

	

33,763 
	

33,763 

	

6,368 
	

6,368 

	

787,907 
	

787,907 
	

8,500 

137,947 
1,396,743 

164,584 
5,140 

1,704,414 
nization" and 
pervis ion and 

"Canada's Ci 
Control in Ir 

ilian Parti 
do-China". 

137,947 
1,396,743 

164,584 
5,140 

1,704,414 
cipation as a 

31,339 

168 

31,507 
member of 
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December, 1961 

TABLE 9. Departmental Branches, Services and Corporations- Administrative Classification - Continued 

Regular Earnings Paid During Month (Excluding Overtime and Retroactive Payments) 

Department, Branch or Service Salaried 
p ev in r 

Rate 
 g Ships' 

Officers 
and Crews 

Total 
Casuals 

and 
Others 

dollars 
Fisheies: 

General 	Services 	................. ....................................... 436,505 10,104 92,766 539,375 20,724 
Special .......................................................................... 11,546 1,510 3,702 16,758 432 
Fisheries Research Board of Canada ...................... 24 2,690 - 18,306 260,996 1,324 

... 

690,741 

.. 

. 

11,614 114,774 817,129 22,480 

Foreatry: 
Depaitmetital Administration 	.................................... 53,148 508 53,656 4,026 
Forest 	Research 	Branch ............................................ 93,432 16,096 - 109,528 11,867 

Totals 	........................................................................ 

Forest Entomology and pathology Branch 185,757 - - 185,757 524 
Forest Products Research Branch ............................ 68,728 3,448 - 72,176 - 

Totals 	...................................................................... 40.1,065 

... 

20,052 - 421,117 16,417 

Governor General and Lieutenant-Governors: 

.. 

.. 

Office of the Secretary to the Governor General ..., 5,751 - - 5,751 - 

Insurance .......................................................................... .50,720 - - 50,720 - 

Justice: 
172,678 - - 172,678 - Department 	...................................................................... 

penitentiaries .............................................................. 932,084 - - 932,084 4,929 

1,104,762 - - 1,104,762 4,929 Totals 	........................................................................ 

Labour: 

... 

219,287 - - 219,287 2,459 
5,152 - - 5,152 - 

Technical and Vocational Training Assistance 8,125 - - 8,125 - 
Government Employees Compensation 7,780 - - 7,780 - 
UnempioymentlnsuranceCommission ...................... 2,964,253 943 - 2,965,196 421,402 

GeneralAdministration .................................................
Special 	Services ............................................................... 

3,204,597 943 - 3,205,540 423,861 Totals 	....................................................................... 

Leg islatlon: 

. 

- - 32,584 - 
House of Commons...................................................... 123,682 - - 123,682 - 
The 	Senate 	...................................................................32,584 

Library 	of parliament 	................................................... 14,747 512 15,259 - 

Tntsla 	...................................................................... 17.1,013 512 - 171.525 - 

4 
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r.BLE 9. Departmental Branches, Services and Corporations - Administrative Classification - Continued 
Regular Earnings Paid During Month (Excluding Overtime and Retroactive Payments) 

Prevailing Ships' Casuals 
Department, Branch or Service Salaried ate Officers Total and 

and Crews Others 

dollars 
Mines and Technical Surveys: 

97,615 634 - 98,249 - 

Surveys and Mapping 	Branch ...................................... 473,914 258 24,807 498,979 - 

250,276 2,731 - 253,007 - 

Mines 	Branch ................................................................ 299,780 21,077 - 320,857 - 

29,518 - - 29,518 - 

Administration 	Services .................................................. 

Dominion Observatories .............................................. 

... 

71,280 954 - 72,234 - 

'3eologicalSurveyofCanada ......................................... 

general .......................................................................... 

... 

14,623 328 - 14,951 - 

Geographical 	Branch 	....................................................... 
..... 
..... 

7,302 - - 7,302 - Dominion 	Coal 	Board 	....................................................... 

Totals ........................................................................ 	. 1,244,308 25,982. 1  24,80711  1,295,097 - 

National Defice: 
Departmental Administration...................................... 
Inspection Services .................................................... 
Royal Canadian Navy .................................................. 
Canadian Army ............................................................ 
Royal Canadian Air Force .......................................... 
Defence Research and Development ........................ 

r(,eLls 

aL,onal Film Board ................................................... 

National Gallery of Canada........................................ 

National Health and e1 rare: 
Departmental Administration ...................................... 
National Health Branch .............................................. 
WelfareBranch ............................................................ 
General.......................................................................... 

Totals ........................................................................ 

National Research Council including the Medical Re-
search Council ............................................................ 

	

233,295 	3,3862! 

	

460,284 	11,4782! 

	

2,139,763 	1,340,86321 

	

3,440,899 	1,327,4152! 

	

2,551,694 	1,304,05021 
1,093,808. 	89,9752! 

	

9,919,743 	4,077,167 

	

341,244 	- 

	

24,505 	283 

	

113,009 	1,134 

	

1,129,567 	80,356 

	

241,529 	- 

	

51,230 	7,177 

	

1,535,335 I 	88,667 

	

1,258,474 I 	- 

205, 093." 

205,093 

236,681 
471,762 

3,685,719 
4,768,314 
3,855,744 
1,183,783 

14,202,003 

545,77 72/ 
490,9092! 
626, 29a' 
49,8452! 

1,712,827 

- 	341,244 	11,032 

- 	24,788 	71 

	

- 	114,143 	- 

	

1,220 	1,211,143 	56,347 

	

- 	241,529 	- 

	

- 	58,407 	- 

	

1,220 	1,625,222 	56,347 

	

- 	1,258,474 	242,487 

National Revenue: 

	

Customs and Excise Divisions .................................. . 2,922,691 	2,643 	666 	2,926,000 

	

Taxation Division ........................................................ . 2,632,747 	- 	- 	2,632,747 

	

TaxAppealBoard ........................................................ ...8,911 	- 	- 	8,911 

5. 

 

	

Totals ........................................................................ . 564,349 	2,643 	666 	5,567,658 
2/ Excludes earnings of field parties. During April to December, 1960, Prevailing Rate employees 

earned $500,350 and Ships' employees earned $646,322. 
3/ Estimated figures, December not available. 
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December, 1961 

TABLE 9. Departmental Branches, Services and Corporations- Administrative Classification - Continued 

Regular Earnings Paid During Month (Excluding Overtime and Retroactive Payments) 

Department, Branch or Service Salaried Pre vang 11 
Rate 

Ships' 
Officers 

and Crews 
Total 

Casuals 
and 

Others 

dollars 
Northern Affairs and National Resources: 

74,693 - - 74,693 - 

Northern Co-ordination and Research ........................ 4,431 - - 4,431 - 

251,268 400,393 - 651,661 196,688 

Water Resources 	Branch .............................................. 97,668 1,077 - 98,745 5,490 
347,954 61,631 - 409,585 22,939 

Departmental Administration ........................................ 

National Museum of Canada ........................................ 34,094 - - 34,094 1,877 

31, 213 - - 31,213 - 

National Parks 	Branch .................................................... 

Northern Administration Branch 	.................................... 

Totals ......................................................................... 

.... 

.... 

463,101 - 1,304,422 226,994 

Post Office: 
Departmental Administration ...................................... 

....841,321 

127,790 
8,263,175±! 

- - 127,790 - 

11,717 - 8,274,892 94,013 

Canadian Government Travel 	ureau ............................ 
.... 

41,113 - - 41,113 - Transportation 	.................................................................. 
128,810 - - 128,810 - Financial 	Services 	........................................................ 

8,560,888 11,717 - 8,572,605 94,013 

Privy Council: 
Privy 	Council Office .................................................... 37,183 - - 37,183 - 

Prin 	Minister's Residence ........................................ - - 1,626 - 

Emergency Measures Organization ............................ 

... 

.... 

36,344 - - 36,344 - 

Operations 	...................................................................... 

...1,626 

29,769 - - 29,769 - 

Totals 	......................................................................... 

Totals 	.............................................................. .......... - - 104,922 - 

special 	............................................................................. 

PubUc Archives and National Library: 

... 

Public 	Archives ............................................................ 41,990 1,061 - 43,051 896 

..104,922 

17,863 - - 17,863 - 

59,853 1,061 - 60,914 896 

National 	Library 	.............................................................. 

Totals ............................................................................ 

PubLic Printing and Stationery 	...................................... 228,625 400,408 - 629,033 640 

Public Worlis: 
689,957 7,505 - 697,462 1,336 General 	Administration ................................................ 	.... 

public Buildings Construction and Services ............ 	.. 1, 199,844 328,420 - 1,528,264 46,653 
Harbours arid Rivers Engineering Services 

.... 

29,660 4,560 70,537 104,757 96,936 
Development Engineering Services ............................ 53,676 8,650 - 62,326 6,270 

.... 

1,973,137 349,135 70,537 2,392,809 151,195 Totals 	.......................................................................... 

RoyalCanadianMountedPollce ..................................... 

..... 

2,963,051 - - 2,963,051 - 

secretary of State: 
GeneralServices 	.................................................... ...... 181,929 - - 181,929 - 

patent and Copyright Office 	...................................... 	.. 
. 

128,578 - - 128,578 - 

TntI 	............. ....---------------------- .. ... .............. 	.. in 	Sfl7 	I - - no SA7 	I -  

4/ Excludes earnings of employees paid from Postal Revenues. During the fourth quarter of 1961, 
they received $6,303,568. 
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December, 1961 

1 IIII.P. 9. Departmental Branches, Services and Corporations- Administrative Classification - Concluded 

Regular Earnings Paid During Month (Excluding Overtime and Retroactive Payments) 

Department, Branch or Service Salaried Prevailing 
e 

Ships' 
Officers 

and Crews 
Total 

Casuals 
and 

Others 

dollars 

Trade and Commerce: 
Departmental Administration ...................................... - - 213,275 - 

Trade Commissioner Service ...................................... 209,709 - - 209,709 - 

Exhibitions 	Branch ...................................................... 18,275 - - 18,275 20,677 

...213,275 

171,789 - - 171,789 - 

727,310 - - 727,310 4,804 
Standards 	Branch 	............................................................ 

National Energy 	oard ................................................ 

..... 

.....34,299 - - 34,299 - 

Dominion 	Bureau of Statistics 	...................................... 

Totals ........................................................................ 

.... 

1,374,657 - 1,374,657 25,481 

Transport: 
215,537 - - 215,537 - 

Marine Services: 
Marine Services Administration, including Agen- 

cies ........................................................................ 87,029 - - 87,029 - 

.. 

224,410 61,913 14,791 301,114 38,039 

93,253 34,209 5,290 132,752 27,877 

St. Lawrence and SaguenayaiversShipChannels 14,583 - 36,226 50,809 7,666 

Departmental Administration.......................................... 

28,740 - 465,982 494,722 54,433 

Marine 	Regulations .................................................. 

..... 

142,813 - - 142,813 - 

Aids 	to 	Navigation 	...................................................... 
Canals 	........................................................................... 

ailway and Steamship Service 	................................ 2,680 - - 2,680 - 

CanadianMarineService ............................................. 

\ir Services: 

.... 

142,272 

...... 

- - 142,272 - 'tir Services Administration 	...................................... 
Construction Services Administration ..... ............. 287 - 260,024 10,043 

Civil 	Aviation 	3ranch 	............................................ 
....259,737 

1,169,233 133,804 - 1,303,037 119,590 

Telecommunications and Electronics Branch 1,028,687 5,782 - 1,034,469 29,204 

Meteorological 	Branch 	.......................................... 9,009 - 771,301 4,253 

Air 	Transport 	3oard 	.................................................... 

.. 

38,285 - - 38,285 - 

B oard of Transport Commissioners for Canada 

... 

87,738 

30

762,292 

- - 87,738 - 

.... 

10,217 - - 10,217 - Canadian Maritime Commission 	.......... ...................... 	.... 

Totals .... .................................................................... 245,004 522,289 5,074,799 291,105 

Verans Affairs: 

4.,7,506 

Departmental Administration ...................................... 173, 825 830 - 174,655 - 

District 	Services .......................................................... 202,941 35,488 - 238,429 - 

. 

- - 279,706 - 

Treatment 	Services...................................................... 

.. 

2550,229 342,711 - 2,892,940 - 

Veterans' Welfare Services .........................................279,706 
. 

78,848 - - 78,848 - 

53,273 - - 53,273 - 

War Veterans Allowance 9oard .................................. 

.. 

12,403 - - 12,403 - 

Prosthetic 	Services 	......................................................... 

161,146 - - 161,146 - 

Veterans' 	Bureau 	............................................................. 

Soldier Settlement and Veterans' Land Act ...... 291,223 - - 291,223 - 

Canadian Pension Commission..................................... 
.... 

3,803,594 379,029 - 4,182,623 - Totals .................................... ..................................... 

GRAND 	TOTALS ................................................ .58,501,195.I 6,410,145 940,580 65,851,920 3,414,132 

5/ Excludes earnings for the following persons: Governor General and Lieutenant-Governors, $11,639; 
Judges, $384,617; Ministers of the Crown, $30,208. 
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TABLE 10. Departmental Branches • Services and Corporations - Administrative C lassilic ti on 

Overtime Payments Reported 

	

Prevailing I 	Officers 	Total 	and 

	

I 	Ships' 	 Casuals 
Department 	 Salaried 	Rate 	and Crews 	 Others 

doUars 

9,284 

2, 7641' 

l9,345.! 

16,270 

35,769 

Agriculture ........................... 

Citizenship and Immigration ........... 

ExternalAffairs ...................... 

Finance............................... 

Fisheries............................. 

Forestry.............................. 

Labour ................................ 

Mines and Technical Surveys ........... 

National Defence ...................... 

National Film Board ................... 

National Gallery of Canada ............ 

National Health and Welfare ........... 

National Revenue ...................... 

Northern Affairs and National Resources 

Public Printing and Stationery ........ 

PostOffice ........................... 

Public Works .......................... 

Transport ............................. 

Veterans Affairs ...................... 

80,601 

14,392 

1,707 

26,653 

211 

68,855 

72,958.! 

3,649 

7,788 

41,852 

3,348 

269,391 

43,996 

329,495 

34,847 

15,587 

941 

639 

3,010 

l27,652.!'  

16 

3,860 

365 

15,164 

18,436 

406 

35,520 

10,969  

96,188 

15,333 

1,707 

26,653 

9,284 

850 

68,855 

5,776 

219,955 

3,649 

16 

11,648 

42,217 

18,512 

18,436 

269,391 

60,672 

400,784 

45,816 

1,320 

55 

73,244J 

449 

5,720 

16,889 

35,593 

TOTAL .................................999,743 	1  232,565 	1  83,434 	1,315,742 	133,270 

! Excludes overtime payments to field parties. Payments during April to December 1960, amounted 
to $103,619. 

2/ July figures used. Latest data available. 

4 
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